



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1151 OF 2026

NANDKISHOR S/O LAXMINARAYAN SOMANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, MUMBAI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. S.N. Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.
Mr. N.R. Tekade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.9 & 10.
Mr. M.G. Rathi, Advocate for Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 12th MARCH 2026

1. Learned Advocate for respondent Nos.9 and 10, seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time Granted. Affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before next date.
3. List this petition on 30th March 2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)