

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1151 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Nandkishor S/o Laxminarayan SomaniPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. Of Revenue, Mumbai And Others
RESPONDENT

RAHUL M BHANGDE for Petitioner
ADV J B GANDHI (caveator for R 8) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

NOT BEFORE HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR, J

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)